502949837 08/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2996435

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Execution D		
MICHAEL J. SCHUSTE	R	04/20/2007		
LARRY L. SCHNEIDER		04/23/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MJSI, INC	MJSI, INC.		
Street Address:	205 EARL ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	SUITE 3		
City:	SHOREW	SHOREWOOD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60404			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	14	450782		
		450782		
CORRESPONDENCE D		70)951-0933		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (77) The sent to th	70)951-0933 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (77) re sent to th provided; i	70)951-0933		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (77) De sent to th provided; i 77 ma	70)951-0933 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (77 e sent to th provided; i 77 ma MI	70)951-0933 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (77 pe sent to th provided; i 77 ma MI 40	70)951-0933 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO 0 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (77 <i>e sent to th</i> provided; i 77 ma MI 40 SL	70)951-0933 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (77 provided; i provided; i 77 ma MI 40 SL AT	70)951-0933 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO 0 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY JITE 1500		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (77 provided; i provided; i 77 ma MI 40 SL AT	70)951-0933 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO 0 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY JITE 1500 ⁻ LANTA, GEORGIA 30339		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (77 provided; i provided; i 77 ma MI 40 SL AT	70)951-0933 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO 0 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY JITE 1500 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 171401-1093		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (77 provided; i provided; i 77 ma MI 40 SL AT	70)951-0933 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO 0 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY JITE 1500 "LANTA, GEORGIA 30339 171401-1093 RANDY R. SCHOEN		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (77 provided; i provided; i 77 ma MI 40 SL AT	70)951-0933 De e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO 0 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY JITE 1500 ⁻ LANTA, GEORGIA 30339 171401-1093 RANDY R. SCHOEN /Randy R. Schoen/		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (77) re sent to th provided; i 77 ma MI 40 SL AT JMBER:	70)951-0933 De e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO 0 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY JITE 1500 ¹ LANTA, GEORGIA 30339 171401-1093 RANDY R. SCHOEN /Randy R. Schoen/ 08/26/2014		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (77) re sent to th provided; i 77 ma MI 40 SL AT JMBER: 42894×9DC	70)951-0933 De e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 09339500 addie.weller@thomashorstemeyer.com CHAEL J. D'AURELIO 0 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY JITE 1500 *LANTA, GEORGIA 30339 171401-1093 RANDY R. SCHOEN /Randy R. Schoen/ 08/26/2014		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Michael J. Schuster 612 Nicholson Street Joliet, Illinois 60435

And

Larry L. Schneider 39155 N. Pine Grove Avenue Wadsworth, Illinois 60083

hereby sell and assign to MJSI, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 205 Earl Road, Suite 3, Shorewood, Illinois 60404, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

TOILET FILL VALVE WITH VALVE LOCK

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on April 20, 2007, under Serial Number 11/738,029 or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests our attorneys of record to insert in the spaces indicated above, the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above, as soon as said serial number and filing date shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 033607 FRAME: 0137

Signed:
Michael / Sekron
Michael J. Schuster

Date:

4-20-07

<u>CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of Allinois
State of <u>llinoin</u> County of <u>lill</u>
On <u>4/20/07</u> before me, <u>Colleen K. Schuster, Abtacy</u> , Public Name and Tile of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Michael J. Schuster</u>

Dersonally known to me - OR - Derved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

19. S. S. "OFFICIAL SEAL" COLLEEN K. SCHUSTER

•1

Collien K. Schustor

<u>Z0</u>a7

Signed:	1
<u> </u>	1.1 -
Muy	L'inceale
Larry L. Sch	heider

State of

County of

Appil 23

Date:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On <u>1/23/07</u> before me, <u>Lorus</u> F. Hawh Motary Public Name and Title of Onlicer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared <u>Larry L. Schneider</u>

 \square personally known to me - OR - \square proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary P My Comm

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/26/2014